Auditing the accounts 39,272 35,678 39,272 35,678

Amounts received or due and receivable by others for:

Auditing and other services -- 1,610 -- 1,610

39,272 37,288 39,272 37,288

Note 22 - Expenditure Commitments
Loan From Bendigo Bank

Not later than one year -- 199 -- 199

Later than one year but not later than five years -- -- -- --

0 199 0 199

Note 17 – Financial Risk Management (continued)

(e)   Sensitivity Analysis

The Pharmacy Guild of Australia, Victoria has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance

date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in

these risks. The Guild is exposed to changes in market interest rates through the cash held at banks which are subject to variable and

fixed interest rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and the equity to a reasonably possible change in interest

rates of +1% and –1% (2007: +/-1%), with the effect from the beginning of the year.  These changes are considered to be reasonably

possible based on observations of current market conditions.

2008 2008 2007 2007

$ +1% $ -1% $ +1% $ -1%

Net result for the year 5,243 (5,243) 8,237 (8,237)

Equity 5,243 (5,243) 8,237 (8,237)

The Guild does not have any foreign currency or other market exposures.

Note 18 - Subsequent Events
There have been no significant events which have occurred subsequent to 30 June 2008.

Note 19 - Contingent Liabilities
There are no contingent liabilities as at 30 June 2008.

Financial statements
For year ended 30 June 2008

Annual report 2007 - 2008

the pharmacy guild of australia, victoria © 2008 45

operating report

DIPAK RAJNIKANT SANGHVI

12 September 2008

I, DIPAK RAJNIKANT SANGHVI, being the designated officer responsible for preparing this report for the financial year ended 30